

Diodes Incorporated Wins Prestigious Manufacturing Site of the Year Category at UK TechWorks Awards

Oldham, Greater Manchester – November 11, 2019 Diodes Incorporated (Nasdaq: DIOD) is pleased to announce that its manufacturing facilities in Oldham have been declared the UK electronic systems industry's best in 2019 at the <u>TechWorks Awards</u>. Testament to Diodes' manufacturing prowess, the three-strong shortlist also featured a second Diodes site.

The awards celebrate the year's key electronics innovations, people and companies from across the UK and Ireland. The TechWorks Awards have run annually since 2001 - originally branded as the NMI Awards.

The Logos Logistics-sponsored award was presented by Penny Power OBE, who said the site: "demonstrated success across all key areas of fab operations: continuous delivery on efficiency, product and process development [which] has led to success and growth." The judges also commended the company's investment in future UK manufacturing, citing the recent procurement of the former Texas Instruments site in Greenock, Scotland, as an example of this.

The Greenock site had also been shortlisted by TechWorks judges.

Mick Conlon, UK Operations Manager, Diodes Inc., said: "I am delighted to accept this award on behalf of every one of our employees who have been instrumental in making Diodes Oldham the success that it is. We have expanded our production to meet growing demand for electronic components in many exciting new areas, including automotive, and the team has executed impressively, implementing the new systems and meeting the new standards necessary to achieve this."

The awards were held on the evening of Wednesday 6 November at a prestigious venue in Kensington, London.



Image caption:

Mick Conlon (holding trophy) and colleagues receive the 2019 TechWorks Manufacturing Site of the Year Award for Diodes Incorporated (Oldham) - alongside compere Penny Power OBE and Techworks CEO, Alan Banks (right) and John Summers and Dominic Flynn of sponsor Logos Logistics

Further information is available at www.diodes.com.

About Diodes Incorporated

Diodes Incorporated (Nasdag: DIOD), a Standard and Poor's SmallCap 600 and Russell 3000 Index company, is a leading global manufacturer and supplier of highquality application specific standard products within the broad discrete, logic, analog, and mixed-signal semiconductor markets. Diodes serves the consumer electronics, computing, communications, industrial, and automotive markets. Diodes' products include diodes, rectifiers, transistors, MOSFETs, protection devices, function-specific arrays, single gate logic, amplifiers and comparators, Hall-effect and temperature sensors, power management devices, including LED drivers, AC-DC converters and controllers, DC-DC switching and linear voltage regulators, and voltage references along with special function devices, such as USB power switches, load switches, voltage supervisors, and motor controllers. Diodes also has timing, connectivity, switching, and signal integrity solutions for high-speed signals. Diodes' corporate headquarters and Americas' sales office are located in Plano, Texas and Milpitas, California. Design, marketing, and engineering centers are located in Plano; Milpitas; Taipei, Taiwan; Taoyuan City, Taiwan; Zhubei City, Taiwan; Manchester, UK; and Neuhaus, Germany. Diodes' wafer fabrication facilities are located in Manchester and Greenock, UK, and Shanghai, China. Diodes has assembly and test facilities located in Shanghai, Jinan, Chengdu, and Yangzhou, China, as well as in Hong Kong, Neuhaus, and Taipei. Additional engineering, sales, warehouse, and logistics offices are located in Taipei; Hong Kong; Manchester; Shanghai; Shenzhen, China; Seongnam-si, South Korea; Munich, Germany; and Tokyo, Japan, with support offices throughout the world.

Recent news releases, annual reports and SEC filings are available at the Company's website: http://www.diodes.com. Written requests may be sent directly to the Company, or they may be e-mailed to: diodes-fin@diodes.com.

###

Company Contact:

Diodes Incorporated
Emily Yang
VP, Worldwide Sales and Marketing

P: 972-987-3900

E: pressinguiries@diodes.com

Investor Relations Contact:

Shelton Group Leanne K. Sievers EVP, Investor Relations

P: 949-224-3874

E: <u>lsievers@sheltongroup.com</u>